example, if the excess Construction Budget amount over the Allowance is Si ·ty Thousand 
Dollars ($60 000) City hall make the following payments: Twenty Thousand Dol lars ($20,000) 
on the date of commencement of constrnction, Twenty Thousand Doi.tars ($20 000) on the same 
day of the next cal ndar month Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14 000) on the same day of the 
Lhird calendar month, and the final Six Thousand Dollars $6,000 i.e. the final ten percent) on 
the Final Payment Date. Landlord agrees to use uch payments to promptly pay contractors for 
the Leasehold lmpr vem nts, and if amounts needed to pay such contractors is less than the

[...]

insurance on tl1e Leasehold Improvements or if City at its ole option makes fonds available to 

Landlord, Landlord shall also repair the Leasehold Improvements), provided that such repai rs 
can be made under applicable laws within two hundred forty (240) days after Landlord obtains 
all ne essary pennits for uch repairs but not later than three hundred sixty five (365) day after 
tbe date of such damage (the "Repair Period"). In such event, this Lease shall remain in full 
force and effect except that City shall be entitled to an abatement of Rent while such repairs are 
being made. Such abatement in Rent shall be based upon the extent to which such damage and

[...]

City shall continue a a month-to-month tenant until the tenancy haU be terminated by Landlord 
giving City or City giving Landlord at least thirty (30) days prior written notice of termination. 

h uld City hold over without Landlord consent the rent payable by City during the period of 
sucb holding ver shall be one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the monthly Base Rent in 
effect during the last moo th of tbe Tenn of thi Lease for the first sixty (60) days and then 
thereafter shall be t, o hundred percent (200%) of the month! Base Rent in effect during the last 
month of the Term of this Lease and such tenancy sball otherwise be on the tenns and condition